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17. mai 2006 Türi Linnastaadion

6.-7. KLASSI TÜDRUKUD

60 meetri jooks
1. Triinu Leif 06.07.1993 Paide ÜG 8,77 0,0
2. Gerli Tulp 22.09.1992 Rapla Vesiroosi G 8,80 0,0
3. Maia Salm 29.07.1993 Paide ÜG 8,81 0,3
4. Marta Pääsuke 02.06.1993 Elva G 8,94 2,1
5. Kerli Lille 22.05.1992 Palamuse G 9,02 0,0
6. Dora Lall 10.01.1992 Kärdla ÜG 9,04 0,0
7. Kristin Kebuse 05.02.1992 Kärdla ÜG 9,08 0,0
8. Teele Reede 27.11.1991 Käina G 9,12 0,0
9. Selin Valk 02.08.1992 Vinni-Pajusti G 9,22 -1,5
10. Anett Tähiste 04.11.1991 Kilingi-Nõmme G 9,36 0,0
11. Kristiina Künnapuu 22.06.1993 Tsirguliina KK 9,47 0,0
12. Kaisa Uustalu 07.01.1992 Vinni-Pajusti G 9,57 0,3
13. Alisa Maltseva 15.12.1991 Tsirguliina KK 9,74 0,0
14. Liisi Teterov 16.07.1993 Rapla Vesiroosi G 9,76 -1,5
15. Mall Ainsar 06.07.1993 Rapla Vesiroosi G 9,97 0,0
16. Kristi Kajak 09.01.1992 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 10,10 -1,5
17. Kerith Korol 10.02.1993 Avinurme KK 10,12 -1,5
18. Linda Kõrv 18.07.1992 Avinurme KK 10,26 0,3

Kirsti Anderson 06.08.1993 Elva G DQ
Maarja Lind 17.08.1992 Käina G DQ
600 meetri jooks

1. Gerli Tulp 22.09.1992 Rapla Vesiroosi G 1.46,04
2. Maia Salm 29.07.1993 Paide ÜG 1.53,11
3. Mirjam Kolga 14.11.1992 Paide ÜG 1.53,23
4. Janne Jõe 30.06.1993 Kilingi-Nõmme G 1.57,65
5. Getrin Utrop 24.04.1992 Käina G 1.58,96
6. Selin Valk 02.08.1992 Vinni-Pajusti G 2.00,22
7. Liisi Haggi 03.07.1992 Tsirguliina KK 2.01,19
8. Katrin Vinkel 11.11.1991 Kilingi-Nõmme G 2.01,86
9. Eneli Õigus 29.08.1994 Elva G 2.03,01
10. Janet Pink 18.04.1992 Käina G 2.05,29
11. Regina Müür 09.11.1992 Palamuse G 2.07,09
12. Paula Ruben 21.06.1993 Kärdla ÜG 2.07,62
13. Alisa Maltseva 15.12.1991 Tsirguliina KK 2.08,09
14. Katerin Hovi 21.08.1992 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 2.09,76
15. Kerly Ruusalu 14.08.1993 Palamuse G 2.14,18
16. Mall Ainsar 06.07.1993 Rapla Vesiroosi G 2.19,79

Birgit Kreisberg 25.09.1992 Avinurme KK DNF
Kaugushüpe

1. Kerttu Leif 06.07.1993 Paide ÜG 4.63 0,0
2. Triinu Leif 06.07.1993 Paide ÜG 4.49 0,4
3. Laura Liisa Lankei 15.02.1994 Kadrina KK 4.41 2,1 4.24 (0,4)
4. Maria Leier 06.05.1992 Elva G 4.24 -0,5
5. Marta Pääsuke 02.06.1993 Elva G 4.10 0,4
6. Kadi Lepp 11.06.1992 Rapla Vesiroosi G 4.03 0,1
7. Dora Lall 10.05.1992 Kärdla ÜG 4.03 1,5
8. Kerli Lille 22.05.1992 Palamuse G 3.96 2,0
9. Kristin Kebuse 05.02.1992 Kärdla ÜG 3.85 1,3
10. Kaisa Komp 09.07.1994 Vinni-Pajusti G 3.85 0,8



11. Kristi Unt 13.02.1992 Palamuse G 3.78 0,3
12. Teele Reede 27.11.1991 Käina G 3.77 1,5
13. Merilin Linsi 08.03.1995 Vinni-Pajusti G 3.73 1,7
14. Anett Tähiste 04.11.1991 Kilingi-Nõmme G 3.67 1,7
15. Kristiina Künnapuu 22.06.1993 Tsirguliina KK 3.58 1,1
16. Getrin Utrop 24.04.1992 Käina G 3.52 1,1
17. Pamela Pavlovitš 01.09.1992 Tsirguliina KK 3.50 1,3
18. Kerith Korol 10.02.1993 Avinurme KK 3.34 1,8
19. Krislin Maansoo 14.12.1991 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 3.28 1,0

Pallivise (150 g)
1. Leana Pääsuke 20.06.1993 Kilingi-Nõmme G 53.33
2. Mari-Liis Klein 27.03.1992 Paide ÜG 53.24
3. Kerly Ruusalu 14.08.1993 Palamuse G 47.96
4. Kristi Unt 13.02.1992 Palamuse G 47.11
5. Liisa Tiit 23.10.1992 Tsirguliina KK 44.46
6. Paula Ruben 21.06.1993 Kärdla ÜG 44.34
7. Maarja Lind 17.08.1992 Käina G 43.48
8. Laura Liisa Lankei 15.02.1994 Kadrina KK 42.95
9. Kristi Kajak 09.01.1992 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 42.20
10. Kaja-Liis Pall 05.07.1993 Kärdla ÜG 40.53
11. Janet Pink 18.04.1992 Käina G 37.82
12. Liisi Teterov 16.07.1993 Rapla Vesiroosi G 37.02
13. Kerttu Leif 06.07.1993 Paide ÜG 36.49
14. Kaisa Komp 09.07.1994 Vinni-Pajusti G 36.28
15. Krislin Maansoo 14.12.1991 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 34.71
16. Eneli Õigus 29.08.1994 Elva G 32.54
17. Kadi Lepp 11.06.1992 Rapla Vesiroosi G 32.40
18. Birgit Kreisberg 25.09.1992 Avinurme KK 32.09
19. Linda Kõrv 18.07.1992 Avinurme KK 31.11
20. Merilin Linsi 08.03.1995 Vinni-Pajusti G 30.02
21. Janne Jõe 30.06.1993 Kilingi-Nõmme G 29.07
22. Karin Kankar 17.01.1992 Elva G 28.93
23. Pamela Pavlovitš 01.09.1992 Tsirguliina KK 27.31

6.-7. KLASSI POISID

60 meetri jooks
1. Talis Pulk 05.10.1991 Kilingi-Nõmme G 7,96 0,5
2. Karl Rooba 15.08.1992 Paide ÜG 8,15 0,5
3. Kaarel Roht 04.02.1993 Käina G 8,19 2,2
4. Siim Sakk 18.01.1992 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 8,44 -1,7
5. Risto Vessart 28.01.1992 Rapla Vesiroosi G 8,47 -2,1
6. Sten Kuusik 23.11.1991 Käina G 8,62 2,2
7. Tairo Kukk 28.10.1991 Kadrina KK 8,63 -2,1
8. Raimond Ilves 03.10.1991 Avinurme KK 8,64 2,2
9. Sander Jõema 13.05.1992 Rapla Vesiroosi G 8,74 -1,7
10. Jalis Lokotar 17.01.1991 Kadrina KK 8,78 -1,7
11. Matti Haas 11.02.1992 Tsirguliina KK 8,82 0,5
12. Igor Koroljov 28.09.1992 Tsirguliina KK 8,85 -1,7
13. Marvel Riik 13.03.1992 Paide ÜG 8,88 -2,1
14. Kristo Kompus 13.04.1994 Elva G 8,93 -2,1
15. Rainer Amor 04.03.1992 Avinurme KK 9,00 2,2
16. Kaimo Saar 11.03.1992 Palamuse G 9,12 0,5
17. Andres Küüsmaa 24.01.1993 Vinni-Pajusti G 9,23 2,2
18. Ivo-Henri Pikkor 15.06.1993 Rapla Vesiroosi G 9,38 -1,7
19. Mats Plado 21.09.1992 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 9,43 -1,7



20. Kuldar Tonka 12.11.1992 Vinni-Pajusti G 9,76 0,5
21. Sander Sedrik 23.12.1992 Kärdla ÜG 10,04 -2,1

800 meetri jooks
1. Henri Pinnar 10.01.1992 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 2.20,49
2. Sirvo Nõmm 01.06.1991 Kilingi-Nõmme G 2.23,20
3. Tairo Kukk 28.10.1991 Kadrina KK 2.23,54
4. Lauri Ott 16.07.1992 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 2.26,59
5. Kaimo Saar 11.03.1992 Palamuse G 2.27,38
6. Aivar Kääni 05.01.1992 Avinurme KK 2.29,95
7. Kalev Ermits 19.09.1992 Elva G 2.31,86
8. Ivo-Henri Pikkor 15.06.1993 Rapla Vesiroosi G 2.32,44
9. Janno Luste 06.02.1992 Paide ÜG 2.33,21
10. Keio Kärdla 23.06.1992 Kadrina KK 2.33,52
11. Tanel Kaseorg 16.09.1993 Elva G 2.33,61
12. Matti Haas 11.02.1992 Tsirguliina KK 2.33,65
13. Risto Känd 18.10.1991 Käina G 2.35,99
14. Marvel Riik 13.03.1992 Paide ÜG 2.40,75
15. Marko Padernik 13.12.1992 Kilingi-Nõmme G 2.41,24
16. Andres Küüsmaa 24.01.1993 Vinni-Pajusti G 2.43,03
17. Kristjan Voolaid 29.10.1992 Kärdla ÜG 2.43,46
18. Markel Demjanov 10.06.1993 Vinni-Pajusti G 2.46,50

Sander Jõema 13.05.1992 Rapla Vesiroosi G DNS
Kaugushüpe

1. Mirko Tooming 10.01.1993 Avinurme KK 5.19 0,0
2. Gert Arnek 06.07.1992 Kadrina KK 4.92 0,0
3. Kaarel Roht 04.02.1993 Käina G 4.90 -0,1
4. Raivo Tiirmaa 12.03.1992 Tsirguliina KK 4.74 -1,1
5. Sten Kuusik 23.11.1991 Käina G 4.70 -0,9
6. Robert Raap 13.03.1992 Kadrina KK 4.69 -0,3
7. Karl Rooba 15.08.1992 Paide ÜG 4.69 -1,3
8. Talis Pulk 05.10.1991 Kilingi-Nõmme G 4.67 -1,1
9. Igor Koroljov 28.09.1992 Tsirguliina KK 4.62 -0,3
10. Risto Vessart 28.01.1992 Rapla Vesiroosi G 4.61 -0,3
11. Mait Altküla 30.04.1991 Paide ÜG 4.46 -0,4
12. Jaanus Freienthal 15.10.1992 Vinni-Pajusti G 4.35 1,3
13. Siim Sakk 18.01.1992 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 4.24 -0,7
14. Veli Saupõld 23.08.1992 Rapla Vesiroosi G 4.19 -0,3
15. Kristo Kompus 13.04.1994 Elva G 4.16 -0,2
16. Seiu Sööt 05.08.1992 Palamuse G 4.14 0,0
17. Raimond Ilves 03.10.1991 Avinurme KK 4.10 -0,4
18. Tanel Kaseorg 16.09.1993 Elva G 3.97 0,0
19. Mats Plado 21.09.1992 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 3.95 0,0
20. Ain Eller 10.05.1993 Palamuse G 3.91 0,0
21. Sander Sedrik 23.12.1992 Kärdla ÜG 3.52 -0,9
22. Markel Demjanov 10.06.1993 Vinni-Pajusti G 3.45 0,0

Pallivise (150 g)
1. Raivo Tiirmaa 12.03.1992 Tsirguliina KK 75.47
2. Sirvo Nõmm 01.06.1991 Kilingi-Nõmme G 74.91
3. Risto Känd 18.10.1991 Käina G 70.65
4. Mirko Tooming 10.01.1993 Avinurme KK 63.86
5. Sander Portugov 29.02.1992 Paide ÜG 62.86
6. Aivar Kääni 05.01.1992 Avinurme KK 61.57
7. Henri Pinnar 10.01.1992 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 61.17
8. Lauri Ott 16.07.1992 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 59.79
9. Mait Altküla 30.04.1991 Paide ÜG 57.27
10. Jalis Lokotar 17.01.1991 Kadrina KK 57.14
11. Ain Eller 10.05.1993 Palamuse G 57.06



12. Hanno Tikkerbär 03.01.1992 Kadrina KK 56.03
13. Jaanus Freienthal 15.10.1992 Vinni-Pajusti G 52.94
14. Kristjan Voolaid 29.10.1992 Kärdla ÜG 52.62
15. Kuldar Tonka 12.11.1992 Vinni-Pajusti G 52.55
16. Seiu Sööt 05.08.1992 Palamuse G 49.99
17. Kalev Ermits 19.09.1992 Elva G 42.32
18. Marko Padernik 13.12.1992 Kilingi-Nõmme G 38.87

Veli Saupõld 23.08.1992 Rapla Vesiroosi G DNS

8.-9. KLASSI TÜDRUKUD

100 meetri jooks
1. Siiri Ladva 08.01.1991 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 12,90 0,0
2. Anni Kuresoo 27.02.1990 Elva G 13,19 0,0
3. Annaliisa Orro 28.11.1989 Paide ÜG 13,54 0,0
4. Merilin Tikerber 08.11.1989 Kärdla ÜG 13,92 0,0
5. Karolin Sepp 22.06.1991 Kärdla ÜG 14,21 -1,1
5. Katre Tsopp 13.01.1991 Tsirguliina KK 14,21 0,0
7. Kaarin Pender 01.11.1989 Elva G 14,34 0,0
8. Maret Loopalu 24.01.1990 Kärdla ÜG 14,36 -1,1
9. Kirsi Elisson 20.12.1989 Palamuse G 14,65 0,0
10. Kristiina Vahesalu 22.01.1990 Paide ÜG 14,90 0,0
11. Liis Starkopf 17.06.1991 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 15,01 0,0
12. Kaili Lehtmäe 08.11.1990 Vinni-Pajusti G 15,09 -1,1
13. Kätlyn Bürkland 07.02.1990 Kilingi-Nõmme G 15,13 -1,1
14. Anna Luks 08.01.1991 Rapla Vesiroosi G 15,37 0,0
15. Jane Aruväli 27.06.1991 Palamuse G 15,49 0,0
16. Sanna Ink 07.11.1989 Käina G 15,62 0,0
17. Triinu Habakuk 22.08.1991 Avinurme KK 15,75 0,0

Gaida Grant 03.06.1990 Kilingi-Nõmme G DQ
Kristiina Ersto 10.03.1992 Tsirguliina KK DNS
800 meetri jooks

1. Kristi Tüli 27.04.1990 Elva G 2.31,59
2. Liis Schasmin 15.10.1990 Avinurme KK 2.34,45
3. Siiri Ladva 08.01.1991 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 2.36,39
4. Kerstin Valdsalu 30.07.1991 Paide ÜG 2.38,81
5. Liis Starkopf 17.06.1991 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 2.43,12
6. Sanna Ink 07.11.1989 Käina G 2.49,73
7. Margit Põder 22.01.1990 Kärdla ÜG 2.54,17
8. Anna Luks 08.01.1991 Rapla Vesiroosi G 2.58,75
9. Kristiina Ersto 10.03.1992 Tsirguliina KK 3.01,56
10. Eneli Kivi 26.04.1990 Palamuse G 3.03,55
11. Viktorija Orlova 04.04.1990 Tsirguliina KK 3.05,16
12. Heidi Jõesaar 05.07.1991 Vinni-Pajusti G 3.06,19

Anna-Kaia Kikkas 19.07.1990 Kilingi-Nõmme G DNS
Veronika Podust 08.03.1991 Rapla Vesiroosi G DNS
Kõrgushüpe

1. Siiri Saaver 05.04.1990 Kadrina KK 1.50
2. Merilin Tikerber 08.11.1989 Kärdla ÜG 1.50
3. Reesika Adojaan 30.01.1990 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 1.45
4. Liane Pintsaar 17.03.1990 Elva G 1.45
5. Maiden Sinikalda 14.07.1990 Elva G 1.45
6. Eneli Kivi 26.04.1990 Palamuse G 1.35
7. Triin Tallo 09.03.1990 Kilingi-Nõmme G 1.35
8. Getter Faster 24.05.1991 Tsirguliina KK 1.35
9. Sanne-Maria Kobin 31.08.1990 Käina G 1.30



10. Veronika Podust 08.03.1991 Rapla Vesiroosi G 1.30
11. Kristiina Vahesalu 22.01.1990 Paide ÜG 1.25
11. Enelin Linsi 21.03.1990 Vinni-Pajusti G 1.25
13. Viktorija Orlova 04.04.1990 Tsirguliina KK 1.25
14. Triinu Habakuk 22.08.1991 Avinurme KK 1.25
14. Raina Erin 25.07.1990 Käina G 1.25
15. Kati Sepping 07.12.1990 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 1.15

Kaugushüpe
1. Reesika Adojaan 30.01.1991 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 5.22 -0,8
2. Liane Pintsaar 17.03.1990 Elva G 4.78 0,0
3. Annaliisa Orro 28.11.1989 Paide ÜG 4.77 0,0
4. Siiri Saaver 05.04.1990 Kadrina KK 4.75 -1,6
5. Anni Kuresoo 27.02.1990 Elva G 4.64 -1,7
6. Karolin Sepp 22.06.1991 Käina G 4.36 0,0
7. Getter Faster 24.05.1991 Tsirguliina KK 4.36 -1,1
8. Kirsi Elisson 20.12.1989 Palamuse G 4.23 -0,3
9. Kreete Pruul 01.05.1990 Kärdla ÜG 4.20 -0,8
10. Sanne-Maria Kobin 31.08.1990 Käina G 4.18 -0,8
11. Mareta Ilves 13.07.1990 Avinurme KK 4.15 -1,2
12. Kerstin Valdsalu 30.07.1991 Paide ÜG 4.13 -1,0
13. Maret Loopalu 24.01.1990 Kärdla ÜG 4.12 0,0
14. Triin Tallo 09.03.1990 Kilingi-Nõmme G 4.10 -0,9
15. Kati Sepping 07.12.1990 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 4.08 -0,7
16. Kadri Lenk 24.03.1991 Rapla Vesiroosi G 4.04 -1,2
17. Gaida Grant 03.06.1990 Kilingi-Nõmme G 3.93 0,0
18. Kaili Lehtmäe 08.11.1990 Vinni-Pajusti G 3.79 -1,2
19. Heidi Jõesaar 05.07.1991 Vinni-Pajusti G 3.53 -1,4
20. Kedi Urbanik 02.08.1991 Tsirguliina KK 3.37 0,2

Kuulitõuge (3 kg)
1. Häli-Merta Haavapuu 06.03.1990 Kärdla ÜG 11.26
2. Kadri Lenk 24.03.1991 Rapla Vesiroosi G 9.79
3. Maiden Sinikalda 14.07.1990 Elva G 9.60
4. Mareta Ilves 13.07.1990 Avinurme KK 9.37
5. Kreete Pruul 01.05.1990 Kärdla ÜG 9.16
6. Mari-Liis Kuuse 23.10.1990 Paide ÜG 9.16
7. Kaarin Pender 01.11.1989 Elva G 9.11
8. Katre Tsopp 13.01.1991 Tsirguliina KK 9.00
9. Mariann Vissak 24.09.1989 Paide ÜG 8.52
10. Raina Erin 25.07.1990 Käina G 8.25
11. Jane Aruväli 27.06.1991 Palamuse G 8.05
12. Anett Avaste 09.03.1990 Kilingi-Nõmme G 7.90
13. Mariliis Trei 11.09.1991 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 7.90
14. Maarja Küttim 25.03.1991 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 7.80
15. Maarja Lõbu 06.05.1991 Vinni-Pajusti G 7.50
16. Kedi Urbanik 02.08.1991 Tsirguliina KK 6.21

8.-9. KLASSI POISID

100 meetri jooks
1. Mikk Maimann 05.07.1990 Paide ÜG 12,06 -0,4
2. Siim Granovski 14.04.1990 Tsirguliina KK 12,52 -0,4
3. Robin Sepp 16.06.1990 Käina G 12,53 -0,4
4. Madis Raave 19.01.1990 Elva G 12,94 -1,2
5. Eno Vahtra 08.09.1990 Palamuse G 13,02 -0,7
6. Lauri Savolainen 08.02.1991 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 13,18 -0,7
7. Henry Olde 02.03.1991 Kilingi-Nõmme G 13,23 -0,7



8. Rauno Laumets 14.05.1990 Palamuse G 13,26 -1,2
9. Arvo Tooming 15.11.1990 Avinurme KK 13,27 -0,7
10. Ott Mihailov 23.08.1990 Tsirguliina KK 13,58 -1,2
11. Karl-Erik Kasak 16.10.1989 Vinni-Pajusti G 13,62 -0,7
12. Veevo Aidan 19.12.1989 Käina G 13,63 -0,4
13. Madis Pitsner 24.02.1990 Vinni-Pajusti G 13,64 -1,2

Raiko Kaur 19.09.1991 Rapla Vesiroosi G DQ
1500 meetri jooks

1. Eno Vahtra 08.09.1990 Palamuse G 4.40,58
2. Ago Vahtra 08.09.1990 Palamuse G 4.47,80
3. Mihkel Teppan 11.09.1989 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 4.50,44
4. Argo Tipp 19.09.1989 Paide ÜG 4.52,43
5. Anton Basmanov 30.10.1991 Vinni-Pajusti G 4.53,09
6. Juhan Sarv 18.02.1990 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 4.54,58
7. Tauri Talmet 20.03.1991 Rapla Vesiroosi G 4.55,27
8. Ahto Agan 02.01.1991 Avinurme KK 4.56,73
9. Kristjan Kanter 03.07.1991 Kilingi-Nõmme G 5.01,45
10. Christo Saega 12.07.1991 Tsirguliina KK 5.02,91
11. Jõrgen Liister 24.05.1990 Kärdla ÜG 5.06,65
12. Heigo Lepik 11.07.1990 Elva G 5.13,76
13. Jako Rüütelmaa 25.12.1990 Käina G 5.15,03
14. Rauno Koor 04.12.1990 Käina G 5.19,69

Alari Aunapuu 23.12.1989 Vinni-Pajusti G DNS
Kõrgushüpe

1. Andre Auväärt 22.01.1990 Kilingi-Nõmme G 1.79
2. Allar Nirk 20.03.1990 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 1.76
3. Taavi Pihlak 17.03.1990 Vinni-Pajusti G 1.70
4. Alari Aunapuu 23.12.1989 Vinni-Pajusti G 1.65
5. Sander Taukul 01.02.1991 Tsirguliina KK 1.60
6. Ats Haav 13.02.1990 Avinurme KK 1.60
7. Veevo Aidan 19.12.1989 Käina G 1.60
8. Eno Eller 20.04.1991 Palamuse G 1.55
9. Christo Saega 12.07.1991 Tsirguliina KK 1.55
9. Sven Kaldre 31.10.1991 Avinurme KK 1.55
11. Ahto Mast 06.11.1989 Kärdla ÜG 1.50
12. Tauri Talmet 20.03.1991 Rapla Vesiroosi G 1.45
13. Heigo Lepik 11.07.1990 Elva G 1.45
14. Jako Jürgenson 20.08.1991 Käina G 1.35

Madis Verro 14.06.1990 Paide ÜG DNS
Kaugushüpe

1. Allar Nirk 20.03.1990 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 5.92 0,6
2. Mikk Maimann 05.07.1990 Paide ÜG 5.64 -0,1
3. Robin Sepp 16.06.1990 Käina G 5.56 -1,1
4. Rauno Laumets 14.05.1990 Palamuse G 5.33 0,0
5. Siim Granovski 14.04.1990 Tsirguliina KK 5.20 0,0
6. Lauri Savolainen 08.02.1991 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 5.16 1,8
7. Raiko Kaur 19.09.1991 Rapla Vesiroosi G 5.14 0,0
8. Jõrgen Liister 24.05.1990 Kärdla ÜG 5.13 0,2
9. Andre Auväärt 22.01.1990 Kilingi-Nõmme G 5.11 -0,2
10. Kaarel Pender 01.11.1989 Elva G 5.10 -0,2
11. Sander Eesmaa 03.04.1991 Paide ÜG 5.05 1,6
12. Madis Raave 19.01.1990 Elva G 4.99 -1,5
13. Enno Eller 20.04.1991 Palamuse G 4.94 -1,0
14. Madis Pitsner 24.02.1990 Vinni-Pajusti G 4.93 -0,2
15. Allar Busch 30.10.1989 Kilingi-Nõmme G 4.92 0,0
16. Arvo Tooming 15.11.1990 Avinurme KK 4.87 -0,2
17. Sander Taukul 01.02.1991 Tsirguliina KK 4.85 1,6



18. Sven Kaldre 31.10.1991 Avinurme KK 4.38 -0,4
19. Karl-Erik Kasak 16.10.1989 Vinni-Pajusti G 4.36 -0,8

Kuulitõuge (5 kg)
1. Teet Peetre 19.05.1990 Käina G 12.96
2. Ahto Mast 06.11.1989 Kärdla ÜG 12.20
3. Kaarel Pender 01.11.1989 Elva G 12.05
4. Kaarel Aia 03.05.1991 Kilingi-Nõmme G 11.04
5. Ott Mihailov 23.08.1990 Tsirguliina KK 10.88
6. Mattias Viljamaa 25.07.1990 Palamuse G 10.74
7. Jako Jürgenson 20.08.1991 Käina G 10.15
8. Mihkel Teppan 11.09.1989 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 10.33
9. Ats Haav 13.02.1990 Avinurme KK 9.47
10. Urmas Ant 07.09.1991 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 8.66
11. Sander Eesmaa 03.04.1991 Paide ÜG 7.47

Taavi Pihlak 17.03.1990 Vinni-Pajusti G DNS
Siim Sillamaa 23.04.1991 Vinni-Pajusti G DNS

10.-12. KLASSI TÜDRUKUD

100 meetri jooks
1. Janika Ardel 28.11.1989 Tsirguliina KK 13,40 0,0
2. Kristiina Oissar 13.05.1989 Kilingi-Nõmme G 13,96 1,1
3. Hedi Sinijärv 28.08.1990 Kärdla ÜG 14,01 1,1
4. Helin Kasela 26.06.1989 Paide ÜG 14,13 0,0
5. Katrin-Kai Raid 1989 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 14,21 -1,8
6. Anne-Mai Võsu 17.02.1988 Palamuse G 14,33 1,1
7. Barbara Pooland 04.11.1988 Vinni-Pajusti G 14,35 1,1
8. Keit Ilves 02.12.1988 Kilingi-Nõmme G 14,40 -1,4
9. Eneli Aruväli 20.07.1988 Palamuse G 14,41 0,0
10. Kristi Neimann 14.11.1987 Avinurme KK 14,65 -1,8
11. Helin Roskrut 30.06.1989 Elva G 14,88 1,1
12. Helena Tooming 02.10.1988 Avinurme KK 15,01 -1,8
13. Riin Luts 24.04.1989 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 15,03 -1,4
14. Maris Rebane 20.07.1989 Tsirguliina KK 15,04 -1,4
15. Teele Tüll 05.12.1988 Käina G 15,26 0,0
16. Liis Pärn 28.01.1989 Rapla Vesiroosi G 15,37 0,0
17. Vivian Meiusi 01.01.1988 Käina G 15,79 -1,4

800 meetri jooks
1. Janika Ardel 28.11.1989 Tsirguliina KK 2.29,74
2. Piret Päärsoo 15.03.1988 Kilingi-Nõmme G 2.34,21
3. Anne-Mai Võsu 17.02.1988 Palamuse G 2.35,47
4. Kristi Kõivik 28.02.1988 Palamuse G 2.35,95
5. Agnes Mägi 27.10.1989 Elva G 2.39,33
6. Vivian Meiusi 01.01.1988 Käina G 2.41,94
7. Liisi Jantra 29.03.1987 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 2.42,42
8. Kertti Külm 31.05.1989 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 2.42,68
9. Kristi Neimann 14.11.1987 Avinurme KK 2.46,14
10. Kai Klandorf 08.12.1988 Rapla Vesiroosi G 2.48,36
11. Pille-Riin Värk 03.01.1989 Paide ÜG 2.49,43
12. Katrin Kallisma 28.09.1989 Kärdla ÜG 3.01,83
13. Kadri Rennel 14.04.1990 Vinni-Pajusti G 3.11,36

Anniki Veerva 28.06.1988 Vinni-Pajusti G DNS
Kõrgushüpe

1. Helin Kasela 26.06.1989 Paide ÜG 1.50
2. Triin Transtok 02.05.1989 Vinni-Pajusti G 1.40
3. Laura Kõmmus 14.12.1988 Kärdla ÜG 1.40



4. Silva Suvi 24.03.1989 Avinurme KK 1.40
5. Kristi Kõivik 28.02.1988 Palamuse G 1.30
6. Reelika Lipping 02.04.1989 Tsirguliina KK 1.20
6. Ege-Lii Luik 25.09.1989 Kilingi-Nõmme G 1.20
6. Kadi Möldre 04.05.1989 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 1.20
6. Maarja Järvpõld 09.02.1989 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 1.20
10. Agnes Mägi 27.10.1989 Elva G 1.20
11. Merle Saar 04.07.1989 Käina G 1.15

Liisi Kontkar 28.10.1989 Rapla Vesiroosi G DNS
Kaugushüpe

1. Ann Hiiemaa 11.12.1987 Paide ÜG 5.01 0,0
2. Hedi Sinijärv 28.08.1990 Kärdla ÜG 4.68 -1,1
3. Keit Ilves 02.12.1988 Kilingi-Nõmme G 4.54 0,0
4. Kadi Möldre 04.05.1989 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 4.44 0,0
5. Silva Suvi 24.03.1989 Avinurme KK 4.34 0,0
6. Eike Vardja 07.01.1987 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 4.20 0,0
7. Marianne Uuetoa 02.12.1987 Avinurme KK 4.15 0,1
8. Külliki Laines 01.12.1988 Vinni-Pajusti G 4.11 0,0
9. Teele Tüll 05.12.1988 Käina G 4.04 1,1
10. Laura Kõmmus 14.12.1988 Kärdla ÜG 3.99 -1,8
11. Maris Rebane 20.07.1989 Tsirguliina KK 3.97 0,6
12. Liis Pärn 28.01.1989 Rapla Vesiroosi G 3.97 0,0
13. Triin Transtok 02.05.1989 Vinni-Pajusti G 3.94 0,0
14. Eveli Aruväli 20.07.1988 Palamuse G 3.90 1,0
15. Helin Roskrut 30.06.1989 Elva G 3.80 0,0
16. Merle Saar 04.07.1989 Käina G 3.70 1,3

Kuulitõuge (4 kg)
1. Ann Hiiemaa 11.12.1987 Paide ÜG 10.14
2. Sirle Teterin 08.12.1987 Kadrina KK 9.90
3. Anne Toode 20.04.1988 Käina G 9.28
4. Kai Soonberg 29.06.1987 Elva G 8.89
5. Heidi Salujõe 19.03.1988 Vinni-Pajusti G 8.63
6. Triin Kõiv 15.04.1988 Tsirguliina KK 8.59
7. Kati Parmaste 20.06.1988 Paide ÜG 8.44
8. Aljona Hutrov 20.06.1986 Avinurme KK 8.35
9. Gudrun Kangur 15.07.1987 Kilingi-Nõmme G 8.15
10. Kersti Rebane 12.09.1988 Palamuse G 7.68
11. Anni-Loo Viljamaa 08.02.1989 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 7.49
12. Kai Klandorf 08.12.1988 Rapla Vesiroosi G 7.47
13. Maarja Hiob 27.08.1989 Tsirguliina KK 7.44
14. Merili Šmigelskite 09.07.1988 Avinurme KK 6.95
15. Marleen Lahesalu 07.12.1987 Paide ÜG 6.70
16. Katrin Kallisma 28.09.1989 Kärdla ÜG 6.07

Eike Vardja 07.01.1987 Tartu Mart Reiniku G DNS
Kettaheide (1 kg)

1. Kai Soonberg 29.06.1987 Elva G 33.78
2. Sirle Teterin 08.12.1987 Kadrina KK 29.08
3. Anniki Veerva 28.06.1988 Vinni-Pajusti G 27.93
4. Kersti Rebane 12.09.1988 Palamuse G 25.98
5. Eike Vardja 07.01.1987 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 25.45
6. Liisi Kontkar 28.10.1989 Rapla Vesiroosi G 25.28
7. Külliki Laines 01.12.1988 Vinni-Pajusti G 24.92
8. Gudrun Kangur 15.07.1987 Kilingi-Nõmme G 22.48
9. Triin Kõiv 15.04.1988 Tsirguliina KK 22.20
10. Anne Toode 20.04.1988 Käina G 22.04
11. Merili Šmigelskite 09.07.1988 Avinurme KK 21.30
12. Maarja Hiob 27.08.1989 Tsirguliina KK 20.96



13. Aljona Hutrov 20.06.1986 Avinurme KK 19.64
14. Marleen Lahesalu 07.12.1989 Kärdla ÜG 19.19
15. Kati Parmaste 20.06.1988 Paide ÜG 18.79

10.-12. KLASSI POISID

100 meetri jooks
1. Lauri Linntamm 30.07.1988 Vinni-Pajusti G 11,66 0,0
2. Siim Rosin 06.01.1988 Avinurme KK 11,86 0,0
3. Tarmo Trummal 16.10.1987 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 11,95 0,0
4. Meelis Nurmsaar 02.07.1987 Käina G 12,18 0,0
5. Tiit Jaani 13.12.1988 Elva G 12,19 -1,7
6. Alar Voogla 13.02.1987 Kadrina KK 12,22 0,0
7. Taavi Ratnik 13.04.1989 Paide ÜG 12,37 0,0
8. Urmo Paju 29.08.1989 Avinurme KK 12,43 -1,7
9. Madis Pajo 18.07.1988 Rapla Vesiroosi G 12,52 0,0
10. Andrus Valdmann 06.07.1988 Kärdla ÜG 12,61 0,0
11. Sander Vaikne 27.09.1988 Käina G 12,65 0,0
12. Martti Soomann 27.05.1988 Kilingi-Nõmme G 12,75 -1,7
13. Viljar Vallimäe 21.03.1987 Palamuse G 13,04 0,0
13. Ott Reimets 16.08.1988 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 13,04 -1,7
15. Alar Allik 06.09.1989 Tsirguliina KK 13,26 -1,7
16. Marko Kallas 27.02.1987 Kärdla ÜG 13,31 0,0

1500 meetri jooks
1. Viljar Vallimäe 21.03.1987 Palamuse G 4.08,9
2. Lauri Tammemäe 19.06.1988 Rapla Vesiroosi G 4.16,2
3. Kristjan Seiman 25.09.1988 Rapla Vesiroosi G 4.30,6
4. Henri Soom 17.04.1987 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 4.33,1
5. Ott Reimets 16.08.1988 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 4.34,9
6. Andre Nurmsalu 11.03.1988 Paide ÜG 4.37,6
7. Silver Mäe 22.11.1986 Paide ÜG 4.43,1
8. Reijo Tammekand 19.12.1988 Vinni-Pajusti G 4.45,2
9. Toomas Laun 29.03.1987 Käina G 4.46,6
10. Sander Vaikne 27.09.1988 Käina G 4.49,8
11. Raido Paju 20.06.1987 Avinurme KK 4.54,5
12. Rait Paal 12.09.1988 Kilingi-Nõmme G 4.55,4
13. Alar Allik 06.09.1989 Tsirguliina KK 4.56,5
14. Andrus Valdmann 06.07.1988 Kärdla ÜG 4.58,1
15. Raido Irs 11.09.1988 Elva G 4.58,3
16. Tarvi Tambur 25.10.1986 Kilingi-Nõmme G 4.59,0
17. Taavi Liiv 20.10.1988 Vinni-Pajusti G 5.09,5

Kõrgushüpe
1. Artur Liiv 25.02.1989 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 2.01
2. Pent Laineste 20.06.1989 Rapla Vesiroosi G 1.85
3. Meelis Multanen 07.05.1988 Käina G 1.80
4. Henry Rohi 22.03.1988 Avinurme KK 1.75
5. Kermo Rudissaar 26.07.1989 Palamuse G 1.70
6. Reijo Tammekand 19.12.1988 Vinni-Pajusti G 1.65
7. Anti Räis 28.08.1989 Kärdla ÜG 1.60
8. Martti Soomann 27.05.1988 Kilingi-Nõmme G 1.55
9. Raido Irs 11.09.1988 Elva G 1.45
10. Ralf Männil 25.09.1989 Paide ÜG 1.45

Kaugushüpe
1. Artur Liiv 25.02.1989 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 6.50 3,3 6.43 (0,4)
2. Lauri Linntamm 30.07.1988 Vinni-Pajusti G 6.30 2,8 6.17 (1,6)
3. Pent Laineste 20.06.1989 Rapla Vesiroosi G 6.26 2,8 6.17 (1,6)



4. Urmo Paju 29.08.1989 Avinurme KK 6.16 -0,1
5. Meelis Multanen 07.05.1988 Käina G 6.10 1,1
6. Taavi Ivan 07.08.1989 Tsirguliina KK 6.10 0,0
7. Ergo Erin 30.04.1988 Käina G 5.99 1,6
8. Sten Veelak 04.02.1988 Palamuse G 5.97 -0,6
9. Ralf Männil 25.09.1989 Paide ÜG 5.61 1,3
10. Tiit Jaani 13.12.1988 Elva G 5.50 0,0
11. Allan Keng 24.06.1988 Kilingi-Nõmme G 5.39 2,8 5.26 (1,8)
12. Raigo Lember 13.11.1987 Kilingi-Nõmme G 5.20 1,6

Kuulitõuge (6 kg)
1. Allan Sadul 28.07.1988 Käina G 13.51
2. Martin Sisas 11.02.1989 Rapla Vesiroosi G 13.36
3. Taavi Ivan 07.08.1989 Tsirguliina KK 12.32
4. Timo Eichfuss 19.11.1988 Vinni-Pajusti G 11.79
5. Taavi Karavin 02.06.1987 Tsirguliina KK 11.65
6. Siim Rosin 06.01.1988 Avinurme KK 11.56
7. Ergo Erin 30.04.1988 Käina G 11.43
8. Anti Räis 28.08.1989 Kärdla ÜG 10.94
9. Sten Veelak 04.02.1988 Palamuse G 10.89
10. Henry Rohi 22.03.1988 Avinurme KK 10.82
11. Alari Õis 28.01.1989 Vinni-Pajusti G 10.77
12. Henri Soom 17.04.1987 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 10.72
13. Kert Liblik 27.12.1986 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 10.53
14. Allan Keng 24.06.1988 Kilingi-Nõmme G 10.07
15. Siim Sepp 21.12.1988 Paide ÜG 9.57
16. Kaarel Roose 24.02.1989 Elva G 9.37

Kettaheide (1,75 kg)
1. Allan Sadul 28.07.1988 Käina G 45.44
2. Martin Sisas 11.02.1989 Rapla Vesiroosi G 40.28
3. Marko Kallas 27.02.1987 Kärdla ÜG 33.46
4. Taavi Ratnik 13.04.1989 Paide ÜG 32.62
5. Taavi Karavin 02.06.1987 Tsirguliina KK 32.16
6. Timo Eichfuss 19.11.1988 Vinni-Pajusti G 32.02
7. Kermo Rudissaar 26.07.1989 Palamuse G 29.41
8. Raigo Lember 13.11.1987 Kilingi-Nõmme G 28.53
9. Kert Liblik 27.12.1986 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 27.55
10. Ivar Olesk 14.01.1988 Avinurme KK 27.10
11. Alari Õis 28.01.1989 Vinni-Pajusti G 25.55
12. Margus Altement 22.05.1989 Tartu Mart Reiniku G 24.45
13. Kaarel Roose 24.02.1989 Elva G 18.90

Peakohtunik: Leonhard Soom
Peasekretär: Martin Parro


